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Festival de l´Avenir
Oberkorn, 5 - 6/7/2025

1 - Saturday afternoon - Pupilles 05/07/2025 - 15:00

Event 1 Girls, 400m Medley Pupilles 2
05/07/2025 - 15:00 Results
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

1. OMEROVIC, Ema 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 5:47.19 414
50m: 38.28 38.28 150m: 2:09.07 44.55 250m: 3:40.45 47.78 350m: 5:09.39 39.28

100m: 1:24.52 46.24 200m: 2:52.67 43.60 300m: 4:30.11 49.66 400m: 5:47.19 37.80

2. FERRARIO, Serena Rachel 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 5:49.62 406
50m: 40.26 40.26 150m: 2:10.20 41.20 250m: 3:41.84 51.31 350m: 5:12.01 38.85

100m: 1:29.00 48.74 200m: 2:50.53 40.33 300m: 4:33.16 51.32 400m: 5:49.62 37.61

3. TJAN, Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 5:50.21 404
50m: 38.83 38.83 150m: 2:10.30 44.33 250m: 3:42.86 48.70 350m: 5:12.57 39.57

100m: 1:25.97 47.14 200m: 2:54.16 43.86 300m: 4:33.00 50.14 400m: 5:50.21 37.64

4. ROLL, Eloise 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 5:56.99 381
50m: 40.90 40.90 150m: 2:13.84 46.34 250m: 3:47.55 48.32 350m: 5:17.53 40.69

100m: 1:27.50 46.60 200m: 2:59.23 45.39 300m: 4:36.84 49.29 400m: 5:56.99 39.46

5. KREMER, Claire 13 Swimming Club Redange 6:08.93 345
50m: 39.88 39.88 150m: 2:11.60 45.61 250m: 3:51.41 53.12 350m: 5:28.52 42.37

100m: 1:25.99 46.11 200m: 2:58.29 46.69 300m: 4:46.15 54.74 400m: 6:08.93 40.41

6. ARTAMONOVA, Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 6:11.12 339
50m: 40.78 40.78 150m: 2:18.73 48.07 250m: 3:57.38 51.71 350m: 5:30.90 41.68

100m: 1:30.66 49.88 200m: 3:05.67 46.94 300m: 4:49.22 51.84 400m: 6:11.12 40.22

7. SCHMIDT, Kira 13 Swimming Club Redange 6:11.65 338
50m: 41.77 41.77 150m: 2:14.96 46.07 250m: 3:55.22 55.60 350m: 5:31.90 41.04

100m: 1:28.89 47.12 200m: 2:59.62 44.66 300m: 4:50.86 55.64 400m: 6:11.65 39.75

8. ZHAO, Ruoqing 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 6:22.76 309
50m: 40.05 40.05 150m: 2:15.84 48.01 250m: 3:59.27 54.00 350m: 5:38.70 44.62

100m: 1:27.83 47.78 200m: 3:05.27 49.43 300m: 4:54.08 54.81 400m: 6:22.76 44.06

9. ACCOH, Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 6:27.26 298
50m: 39.30 39.30 150m: 2:18.64 49.93 250m: 4:05.20 57.36 350m: 5:45.12 43.07

100m: 1:28.71 49.41 200m: 3:07.84 49.20 300m: 5:02.05 56.85 400m: 6:27.26 42.14

10. TASCI, Milena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 6:32.30 287
50m: 40.44 40.44 150m: 2:24.14 52.73 250m: 4:09.63 55.69 350m: 5:50.57 43.48

100m: 1:31.41 50.97 200m: 3:13.94 49.80 300m: 5:07.09 57.46 400m: 6:32.30 41.73

11. HEILES, Marie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 6:36.94 277
50m: 43.07 43.07 150m: 2:24.82 49.52 250m: 4:08.55 55.49 350m: 5:52.41 47.25

100m: 1:35.30 52.23 200m: 3:13.06 48.24 300m: 5:05.16 56.61 400m: 6:36.94 44.53

12. MUNSCH, Marie 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 6:38.08 275
50m: 43.94 43.94 150m: 2:32.40 49.84 250m: 4:16.23 54.84 350m: 5:55.96 42.94

100m: 1:42.56 58.62 200m: 3:21.39 48.99 300m: 5:13.02 56.79 400m: 6:38.08 42.12

13. HANAPPE, Sophie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 6:40.35 270
50m: 46.10 46.10 150m: 2:33.37 49.64 250m: 4:16.33 55.67 350m: 5:57.24 44.81

100m: 1:43.73 57.63 200m: 3:20.66 47.29 300m: 5:12.43 56.10 400m: 6:40.35 43.11

14. CORNEA, Lea 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 6:42.59 266
50m: 45.87 45.87 150m: 2:35.41 50.28 250m: 4:22.93 58.65 350m: 6:01.21 41.93

100m: 1:45.13 59.26 200m: 3:24.28 48.87 300m: 5:19.28 56.35 400m: 6:42.59 41.38

15. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO, Leonor 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 6:43.28 264
50m: 45.04 45.04 150m: 2:33.05 51.40 250m: 4:17.61 55.25 350m: 5:59.17 45.09

100m: 1:41.65 56.61 200m: 3:22.36 49.31 300m: 5:14.08 56.47 400m: 6:43.28 44.11
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Festival de l´Avenir
Oberkorn, 5 - 6/7/2025

Event 1, Girls, 400m Medley, Pupilles 2

Rank YB Time Pts

16. KOUTSAWA, Ahoefa Klervia Maywenn 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 6:43.34 264
50m: 46.13 46.13 150m: 2:33.61 52.28 250m: 4:20.80 55.36 350m: 6:01.07 44.81

100m: 1:41.33 55.20 200m: 3:25.44 51.83 300m: 5:16.26 55.46 400m: 6:43.34 42.27

17. LUNKES, Lena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 6:44.64 262
50m: 42.05 42.05 150m: 2:32.67 53.60 250m: 4:18.29 54.54 350m: 6:00.88 46.55

100m: 1:39.07 57.02 200m: 3:23.75 51.08 300m: 5:14.33 56.04 400m: 6:44.64 43.76

18. KASUBAITE, Beatrice 13 Swimming Luxembourg 6:55.66 241
50m: 44.73 44.73 150m: 2:31.43 53.03 250m: 4:24.83 58.97 350m: 6:12.41 44.61

100m: 1:38.40 53.67 200m: 3:25.86 54.43 300m: 5:27.80 1:02.97 400m: 6:55.66 43.25

19. LIU, Chloe 13 Swimming Luxembourg 6:55.99 241
50m: 45.32 45.32 150m: 2:35.49 56.81 250m: 4:29.98 58.84 350m: 6:12.53 43.81

100m: 1:38.68 53.36 200m: 3:31.14 55.65 300m: 5:28.72 58.74 400m: 6:55.99 43.46

20. PASCUAL, Alecx 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 7:00.48 233
50m: 47.84 47.84 150m: 2:36.89 52.30 250m: 4:28.06 58.82 350m: 6:16.16 47.93

100m: 1:44.59 56.75 200m: 3:29.24 52.35 300m: 5:28.23 1:00.17 400m: 7:00.48 44.32

21. GEORGIEVA, Nora 13 Swimming Luxembourg 7:02.70 229
50m: 45.39 45.39 150m: 2:36.58 54.64 250m: 4:26.71 54.84 350m: 6:14.49 49.30

100m: 1:41.94 56.55 200m: 3:31.87 55.29 300m: 5:25.19 58.48 400m: 7:02.70 48.21

22. BANSAL, Siya 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 7:09.98 218
50m: 46.26 46.26 150m: 2:40.71 54.40 250m: 4:35.83 1:02.72 350m: 6:25.31 46.07

100m: 1:46.31 1:00.05 200m: 3:33.11 52.40 300m: 5:39.24 1:03.41 400m: 7:09.98 44.67

23. APOSTOLIDI, Niovi 13 Swimming Luxembourg 7:14.70 211
50m: 47.18 47.18 150m: 2:47.87 57.27 250m: 4:42.34 56.62 350m: 6:28.11 47.46

100m: 1:50.60 1:03.42 200m: 3:45.72 57.85 300m: 5:40.65 58.31 400m: 7:14.70 46.59

24. LIU, Shiyu 13 Swimming Luxembourg 7:21.45 201
50m: 47.71 47.71 150m: 2:44.28 59.54 250m: 4:39.86 1:00.38 350m: 6:34.73 51.52

100m: 1:44.74 57.03 200m: 3:39.48 55.20 300m: 5:43.21 1:03.35 400m: 7:21.45 46.72

25. PAULY, Manon 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 7:22.65 200
50m: 50.80 50.80 150m: 2:41.70 53.59 250m: 4:36.11 1:01.66 350m: 6:31.58 51.86

100m: 1:48.11 57.31 200m: 3:34.45 52.75 300m: 5:39.72 1:03.61 400m: 7:22.65 51.07

26. JUNG COLLE, Maya 13 Schwammclub Monnerech 7:40.54 177
50m: 44.06 44.06 150m: 2:48.60 1:02.56 250m: 4:49.45 1:02.02 350m: 6:49.72 53.65

100m: 1:46.04 1:01.98 200m: 3:47.43 58.83 300m: 5:56.07 1:06.62 400m: 7:40.54 50.82

27. PAULY, Michele 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 8:03.29 153
50m: 53.32 53.32 150m: 3:04.91 1:04.79 250m: 5:06.68 1:03.65 350m: 7:05.36 51.93

100m: 2:00.12 1:06.80 200m: 4:03.03 58.12 300m: 6:13.43 1:06.75 400m: 8:03.29 57.93

Event 2 Boys, 400m Medley Pupilles 2
05/07/2025 - 15:39 Results
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

1. PILAGATTI, Yanis 12 Swimming Luxembourg 5:12.28 425
50m: 34.20 34.20 150m: 1:56.02 41.56 250m: 3:18.15 42.17 350m: 4:39.21 35.38

100m: 1:14.46 40.26 200m: 2:35.98 39.96 300m: 4:03.83 45.68 400m: 5:12.28 33.07

2. BERVAS-SCHUMACHER, Olivier 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 5:39.68 330
50m: 38.47 38.47 150m: 2:06.91 42.68 250m: 3:35.80 46.68 350m: 5:01.19 38.98

100m: 1:24.23 45.76 200m: 2:49.12 42.21 300m: 4:22.21 46.41 400m: 5:39.68 38.49

3. BOERSMA, Anton 12 Swimming Luxembourg 5:50.62 300
50m: 36.15 36.15 150m: 2:07.12 47.02 250m: 3:43.77 51.46 350m: 5:13.03 38.91

100m: 1:20.10 43.95 200m: 2:52.31 45.19 300m: 4:34.12 50.35 400m: 5:50.62 37.59
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Festival de l´Avenir
Oberkorn, 5 - 6/7/2025

Event 2, Boys, 400m Medley, Pupilles 2

Rank YB Time Pts

4. FESQUET, Louis 12 Swimming Club Redange 5:55.40 288
50m: 39.76 39.76 150m: 2:13.79 47.79 250m: 3:48.21 47.16 350m: 5:16.88 39.70

100m: 1:26.00 46.24 200m: 3:01.05 47.26 300m: 4:37.18 48.97 400m: 5:55.40 38.52

5. WEBER, Kazuki 12 Swimming Luxembourg 5:59.45 278
50m: 42.02 42.02 150m: 2:16.33 44.53 250m: 3:51.44 52.09 350m: 5:22.06 39.09

100m: 1:31.80 49.78 200m: 2:59.35 43.02 300m: 4:42.97 51.53 400m: 5:59.45 37.39

6. FABER SZOMBATHY, Philippe 12 Swimming Luxembourg 6:00.07 277
50m: 38.98 38.98 150m: 2:15.70 50.27 250m: 3:53.60 50.84 350m: 5:25.29 39.06

100m: 1:25.43 46.45 200m: 3:02.76 47.06 300m: 4:46.23 52.63 400m: 6:00.07 34.78

7. RIVELLINI, Elio 12 Swimming Luxembourg 6:03.48 269
50m: 35.69 35.69 150m: 2:08.06 47.91 250m: 3:47.85 53.65 350m: 5:24.94 40.77

100m: 1:20.15 44.46 200m: 2:54.20 46.14 300m: 4:44.17 56.32 400m: 6:03.48 38.54

8. BERNIMONT, Robin 12 Swimming Luxembourg 6:09.18 257
50m: 37.82 37.82 150m: 2:13.51 47.00 250m: 3:51.47 54.34 350m: 5:29.71 42.89

100m: 1:26.51 48.69 200m: 2:57.13 43.62 300m: 4:46.82 55.35 400m: 6:09.18 39.47

9. REMICHE, Paul 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 6:16.58 242
50m: 42.41 42.41 150m: 2:16.94 45.65 250m: 3:58.73 56.73 350m: 5:36.53 40.71

100m: 1:31.29 48.88 200m: 3:02.00 45.06 300m: 4:55.82 57.09 400m: 6:16.58 40.05

10. KILLEN, Oscar 12 Swimming Luxembourg 6:17.42 240
50m: 40.63 40.63 150m: 2:17.63 47.23 250m: 3:58.43 55.60 350m: 5:38.81 43.57

100m: 1:30.40 49.77 200m: 3:02.83 45.20 300m: 4:55.24 56.81 400m: 6:17.42 38.61

11. ARAUJO, Simao 12 Schwammclub Monnerech 6:19.53 236
50m: 40.63 40.63 150m: 2:20.42 50.08 250m: 4:01.79 52.31 350m: 5:38.82 43.07

100m: 1:30.34 49.71 200m: 3:09.48 49.06 300m: 4:55.75 53.96 400m: 6:19.53 40.71

12. BRAUN, Mattis 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 6:22.01 232
50m: 47.48 47.48 150m: 2:29.50 45.93 250m: 4:06.51 51.93 350m: 5:40.96 41.77

100m: 1:43.57 56.09 200m: 3:14.58 45.08 300m: 4:59.19 52.68 400m: 6:22.01 41.05

13. SETH, Aayush 12 Swimming Luxembourg 6:25.23 226
50m: 38.70 38.70 150m: 2:18.60 51.28 250m: 4:01.58 51.05 350m: 5:40.52 46.83

100m: 1:27.32 48.62 200m: 3:10.53 51.93 300m: 4:53.69 52.11 400m: 6:25.23 44.71

DSQ PLETSCHETTE, Hugo 12 Swimming Club Redange
D10 - The swimmer was not on the back upon leaving the wall after the turn (SW 6.4) (Time: 16:03)

DSQ BEMTGEN, Pit 12 Schwammclub Deifferdang
P6 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW 8.4)
(Time: 15:50)

Event 3 Girls, 200m Medley Pupilles 1
05/07/2025 - 16:01 Results
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

1. FESQUET, Marie 14 Swimming Club Redange 2:58.14 320
50m: 38.82 38.82 100m: 1:25.48 46.66 150m: 2:16.59 51.11 200m: 2:58.14 41.55

2. BIRKEL, Caithlin 14 Swimming Club Redange 3:02.70 296
50m: 42.78 42.78 100m: 1:31.35 48.57 150m: 2:23.65 52.30 200m: 3:02.70 39.05

3. SAUNIER, Laura 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:03.22 294
50m: 38.47 38.47 100m: 1:25.85 47.38 150m: 2:21.55 55.70 200m: 3:03.22 41.67

4. BISTI, Lydia 14 Swimming Luxembourg 3:06.16 280
50m: 44.08 44.08 100m: 1:32.20 48.12 150m: 2:25.20 53.00 200m: 3:06.16 40.96
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Festival de l´Avenir
Oberkorn, 5 - 6/7/2025

Event 3, Girls, 200m Medley, Pupilles 1

Rank YB Time Pts

5. KINZIG, Nina 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:07.33 275
50m: 40.36 40.36 100m: 1:26.61 46.25 150m: 2:25.69 59.08 200m: 3:07.33 41.64

6. SMITH, Victoria 14 Swimming Club Redange 3:08.24 271
50m: 42.73 42.73 100m: 1:31.67 48.94 150m: 2:27.47 55.80 200m: 3:08.24 40.77

7. BIRKEL, Jasmin 14 Swimming Club Redange 3:14.85 244
50m: 47.98 47.98 100m: 1:38.78 50.80 150m: 2:33.90 55.12 200m: 3:14.85 40.95

8. KINNEN, Lisa 14 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 3:19.85 226
50m: 46.70 46.70 100m: 1:42.92 56.22 150m: 2:36.50 53.58 200m: 3:19.85 43.35

9. KOULISCHER, Rachel 14 Swimming Luxembourg 3:28.15 200
50m: 48.80 48.80 100m: 1:38.49 49.69 150m: 2:43.02 1:04.53 200m: 3:28.15 45.13

10. HOHNECKER, Emma 14 Swimming Luxembourg 3:30.47 194
50m: 48.38 48.38 100m: 1:42.51 54.13 150m: 2:39.53 57.02 200m: 3:30.47 50.94

11. SASSU, Celine 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 3:35.57 180
50m: 57.02 57.02 100m: 1:51.44 54.42 150m: 2:48.13 56.69 200m: 3:35.57 47.44

12. ZIANVENI, Alice 14 Swimming Luxembourg 3:48.60 151
50m: 53.55 53.55 100m: 1:56.75 1:03.20 150m: 2:55.41 58.66 200m: 3:48.60 53.19

13. BECK, Lili 14 Swimming Luxembourg 3:49.96 148
50m: 54.56 54.56 100m: 1:56.55 1:01.99 150m: 2:57.41 1:00.86 200m: 3:49.96 52.55

14. TOME PEREIRA, Lisa 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:56.34 137
50m: 59.98 59.98 100m: 1:58.21 58.23 150m: 3:00.22 1:02.01 200m: 3:56.34 56.12

15. COLINO, Maya 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:57.58 134
50m: 1:01.13 1:01.13 100m: 2:03.52 1:02.39 150m: 3:10.11 1:06.59 200m: 3:57.58 47.47

16. CORDOBES, Caroline 14 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 3:57.61 134
50m: 55.04 55.04 100m: 1:59.42 1:04.38 150m: 3:04.78 1:05.36 200m: 3:57.61 52.83

17. SPAHIC, Eyna 14 Schwammclub Monnerech 3:59.45 131
50m: 58.10 58.10 100m: 1:58.91 1:00.81 150m: 3:04.53 1:05.62 200m: 3:59.45 54.92

DSQ FRISCH, Lina 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang
B13 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW
7.6) (Time: 16:20)

DNS KEANE, Anna 14 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR MENDES GOMES, Sofia 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange

Event 4 Boys, 200m Medley Pupilles 1
05/07/2025 - 16:20 Results
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

1. DIURNI, Matteo 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:44.05 298
50m: 35.34 35.34 100m: 1:17.47 42.13 150m: 2:05.91 48.44 200m: 2:44.05 38.14

2. AUDOT, Clement 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:49.40 271
50m: 38.83 38.83 100m: 1:24.54 45.71 150m: 2:12.19 47.65 200m: 2:49.40 37.21

3. ARTAMONOV, Vladimir 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:49.91 268
50m: 38.69 38.69 100m: 1:23.00 44.31 150m: 2:13.40 50.40 200m: 2:49.91 36.51

4. LEBELLE, Elie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:51.10 263
50m: 35.81 35.81 100m: 1:21.41 45.60 150m: 2:13.26 51.85 200m: 2:51.10 37.84

5. MULLER, Paul 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:53.99 250
50m: 38.89 38.89 100m: 1:25.42 46.53 150m: 2:15.23 49.81 200m: 2:53.99 38.76
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Oberkorn, 5 - 6/7/2025

Event 4, Boys, 200m Medley, Pupilles 1

Rank YB Time Pts

6. O'GRADY, Dylan 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 3:01.46 220
50m: 41.36 41.36 100m: 1:27.46 46.10 150m: 2:22.73 55.27 200m: 3:01.46 38.73

7. SOARES, Francisco 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:07.57 199
50m: 41.01 41.01 100m: 1:30.47 49.46 150m: 2:25.70 55.23 200m: 3:07.57 41.87

8. LOHAN, Roberto 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:20.48 163
50m: 44.96 44.96 100m: 1:39.07 54.11 150m: 2:35.54 56.47 200m: 3:20.48 44.94

9. SCHLESSER, Thierry 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 3:22.81 157
50m: 46.56 46.56 100m: 1:33.64 47.08 150m: 2:37.62 1:03.98 200m: 3:22.81 45.19

10. DE MELO TINEL, Edward Augusto 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:23.39 156
50m: 46.84 46.84 100m: 1:40.22 53.38 150m: 2:38.77 58.55 200m: 3:23.39 44.62

11. VILLON, Matheo 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:26.99 148
50m: 43.97 43.97 100m: 1:34.23 50.26 150m: 2:39.16 1:04.93 200m: 3:26.99 47.83

12. RADWAY, Casper 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:30.53 141
50m: 46.17 46.17 100m: 1:42.60 56.43 150m: 2:43.94 1:01.34 200m: 3:30.53 46.59

13. RASETA, Marko 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:30.59 141
50m: 52.13 52.13 100m: 1:45.11 52.98 150m: 2:46.92 1:01.81 200m: 3:30.59 43.67

14. VILLAN, Maxime 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 3:31.75 138
50m: 50.00 50.00 100m: 1:44.30 54.30 150m: 2:44.52 1:00.22 200m: 3:31.75 47.23

15. ALASADI, Karam 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:34.70 133
50m: 50.01 50.01 100m: 1:42.62 52.61 150m: 2:45.95 1:03.33 200m: 3:34.70 48.75

16. FERRARIA PARRA, Hugo 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:48.50 110
50m: 53.36 53.36 100m: 1:52.38 59.02 150m: 2:59.44 1:07.06 200m: 3:48.50 49.06

17. SCHEECK, Ben 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 3:54.58 102
50m: 1:04.98 1:04.98 100m: 2:01.29 56.31 150m: 3:04.92 1:03.63 200m: 3:54.58 49.66

DSQ STEFFES, Maarten 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck
D11 - The swimmer did not touch the wall while on the back at the finish or the end of the backstroke
section of a medley race (SW 6.5) (Time: 16:34)

DSQ AMELON, Theodore 13 Swimming Luxembourg
D11 - The swimmer did not touch the wall while on the back at the finish or the end of the backstroke
section of a medley race (SW 6.5) (Time: 16:33)

Event 5 Girls, 50m Freestyle 11 - 12 years
05/07/2025 - 16:47 Results Prelim
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

Pupilles 1

1. KINZIG, Nina 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 33.13 331 Q
2. SAUNIER, Laura 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 33.32 325 Q

FESQUET, Marie 14 Swimming Club Redange 33.32 325 Q
4. BIRKEL, Caithlin 14 Swimming Club Redange 34.04 305 Q
5. BISTI, Lydia 14 Swimming Luxembourg 34.74 287 Q
6. KOULISCHER, Rachel 14 Swimming Luxembourg 34.81 285 Q
7. SMITH, Victoria 14 Swimming Club Redange 35.06 279 R
8. BIRKEL, Jasmin 14 Swimming Club Redange 35.73 264 R
9. KINNEN, Lisa 14 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 36.32 251

10. FRANCK BERMER, Emma 14 Swimming Luxembourg 38.00 219
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Festival de l´Avenir
Oberkorn, 5 - 6/7/2025

Event 5, Girls, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, Pupilles 1

Rank YB Time Pts

11. FRISCH, Lina 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang 38.84 205
12. SASSU, Celine 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 39.20 200
13. HOHNECKER, Emma 14 Swimming Luxembourg 40.87 176
14. ZIANVENI, Alice 14 Swimming Luxembourg 41.98 162
15. COLINO, Maya 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 43.87 142
16. MOMO TAFADJI, Lyne Chloe 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang 44.33 138
17. BECK, Lili 14 Swimming Luxembourg 44.47 137
18. CORDOBES, Caroline 14 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 44.80 134
19. BRIATTE KALEVA, Eva 14 Swimming Luxembourg 45.40 128
20. SPAHIC, Eyna 14 Schwammclub Monnerech 47.74 110
21. FERRON, Celine 14 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 48.83 103
22. SCHILLING, Johanna 14 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 49.27 100

DNS ALZIN, Charlotte 14 Swimming Luxembourg
DNS KEANE, Anna 14 Swimming Luxembourg

WDR MENDES GOMES, Sofia 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange

Pupilles 2

1. ACCOH, Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 29.89 451 Q
2. TJAN, Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 30.77 413 Q
3. ARTAMONOVA, Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 30.95 406 Q
4. FERRARIO, Serena Rachel 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 31.28 393 Q
5. OMEROVIC, Ema 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 31.45 387 Q
6. STAICU, Nadia 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 32.88 339 Q
7. SCHMIDT, Kira 13 Swimming Club Redange 33.20 329 R
8. KREMER, Claire 13 Swimming Club Redange 33.45 322 R
9. HEILES, Marie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 33.58 318

10. KOUTSAWA, Ahoefa Klervia Maywenn 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 33.99 307
TASCI, Milena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 33.99 307

12. ROLL, Eloise 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 34.26 299
13. MUNSCH, Marie 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 34.47 294
14. LIU, Chloe 13 Swimming Luxembourg 34.94 282
15. ZHAO, Ruoqing 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 35.37 272
16. HANAPPE, Sophie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 35.49 269
17. KASUBAITE, Beatrice 13 Swimming Luxembourg 35.51 269
18. CORNEA, Lea 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 35.56 268
19. LUNKES, Lena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 36.03 257
20. GEORGIEVA, Nora 13 Swimming Luxembourg 36.99 238
21. BANSAL, Siya 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 37.12 235
22. PASCUAL, Alecx 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 37.65 225
23. MOUSSAY, Julie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 37.86 222
24. PAULY, Michele 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 38.04 219
25. LIU, Shiyu 13 Swimming Luxembourg 38.30 214
26. APOSTOLIDI, Niovi 13 Swimming Luxembourg 38.69 208
27. PAULY, Manon 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 39.05 202
28. PALEY, Georgina 13 Swimming Luxembourg 40.24 185
29. TAN, Lizzie 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 40.63 179
30. MISIRLI, Aylin 13 Swimming Luxembourg 41.06 174
31. PETERS, Lenie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 41.74 165
32. PESCH, Pauline 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 42.23 160
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Festival de l´Avenir
Oberkorn, 5 - 6/7/2025

Event 6 Boys, 50m Freestyle 12 - 13 years
05/07/2025 - 17:02 Results Prelim
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

Pupilles 1

1. AUDOT, Clement 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 30.25 296 Q
2. LEBELLE, Elie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 30.84 279 Q
3. DIURNI, Matteo 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 30.92 277 Q
4. ARTAMONOV, Vladimir 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 31.78 255 Q
5. FIDAN, Seyhan 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 33.00 227 Q
6. MULLER, Paul 13 Swimming Luxembourg 33.35 220 Q
7. RUSSELL, Dominic 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 34.12 206 R
